## 508919481 12/13/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI691223

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the address of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 69475 Frame 854. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the address of Assignee.		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
FSC TECHNOLOGIES	LLC			07/26/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	FSC TEC	CHNOLOGIES INC.			
1 ,		RRASONESTA DRIVE	SONESTA DRIVE		
City: DAVENPOI		PORT			
State/Country: FLORIDA		٩			
Postal Code:	33837				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number			
		6150008			
Application Number:		17049109			
Application Number: 1704					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
		he e-mail address first; if th			
using a lax number, n		IT THAT IS IINSIICCASSTILL IT M			
Phone:	•	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 216)562-0850	ill be serit	via US Mali.	
Phone: Email:	(2	awkins@cgt-iplaw.com	ni de sent	via US maii.	
	(2  h	216)562-0850	in de sem	via US maii.	
Email:	(2  r : B	216)562-0850 awkins@cgt-iplaw.com		via US maii.	
Email: Correspondent Name	(2   r : B 6	216)562-0850 awkins@cgt-iplaw.com RYAN M. GALLO	I	via US maii.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2   +  :   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -	216)562-0850 awkins@cgt-iplaw.com RYAN M. GALLO 509 Brecksville Road #31550	I		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2    : B 6  r <b>IUMBER:</b>	216)562-0850 awkins@cgt-iplaw.com RYAN M. GALLO 509 Brecksville Road #31550 adependence, OHIO 44131-4	I		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(2    : B 6  r <b>IUMBER:</b>	216)562-0850 awkins@cgt-iplaw.com RYAN M. GALLO 509 Brecksville Road #31550 adependence, OHIO 44131-4 BUG7-59841	I		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(2    : B 6  r <b>IUMBER:</b>	216)562-0850 nawkins@cgt-iplaw.com RYAN M. GALLO 509 Brecksville Road #31550 ndependence, OHIO 44131-4 BUG7-59841 Lisa Hawkins	I		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(2    : B 6  r <b>IUMBER:</b>	216)562-0850 awkins@cgt-iplaw.com RYAN M. GALLO 509 Brecksville Road #31550 adependence, OHIO 44131-4 BUG7-59841 Lisa Hawkins Lisa Hawkins	I		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(2   +   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -	216)562-0850 awkins@cgt-iplaw.com RYAN M. GALLO 509 Brecksville Road #31550 adependence, OHIO 44131-4 BUG7-59841 Lisa Hawkins Lisa Hawkins 12/13/2024	I		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7	(2 Ih 6 Ir IUMBER: :	216)562-0850 nawkins@cgt-iplaw.com RYAN M. GALLO 509 Brecksville Road #31550 ndependence, OHIO 44131-4 BUG7-59841 Lisa Hawkins Lisa Hawkins 12/13/2024 GN-DOCS#page1.tiff	I		

source=59841-CORRECTED-ASSIGN-DOCS#page4.tiff
source=59841-CORRECTED-ASSIGN-DOCS#page5.tiff
source=59841-CORRECTED-ASSIGN-DOCS#page6.tiff
source=59841-CORRECTED-ASSIGN-DOCS#page7.tiff

Assignment ID: 665355

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PAR'	ГҮ ДАТА				
Name		Execution Date			
FSC TECHNOLO	OGIES LL C	07/26/2024			
RECEIVING PART	'Y DATA				
Name:	FSC TECHNOL	LOGIES In c.			
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET				
Internal Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER				
City:	WILMINGTON				
State/Country:	DELAWARE UNITED STATES				
Postal Code:	19801				
PROPERTY NUMB	BERS Total:2				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Type	ERS Total:2	Number			
		<b>Number</b> 16150008			
Property Type	nber:				
Property Type Application Num Application Num	nber: nber:	16150008 17049109			
Property Type Application Num Application Num CORRESPONDENC	nber: nber:	16150008 17049109 (216)562-0850			
Property Type Application Num Application Num CORRESPONDENC Phone: Email:	nber: nber: CE DATA	16150008 17049109 (216)562-0850 lhawkins@cgt-iplaw.com	using a		
Property Type Application Num Application Num CORRESPONDENC Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence</i>	nber: nber: CE DATA will be sent to the	16150008         17049109         (216)562-0850         lhawkins@cgt-iplaw.com         e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	ısing a		
Property Type Application Num Application Num CORRESPONDENC Phone: Email: Correspondence of fax number, if pro	nber: nber: CE DATA will be sent to the ovided; if that is t	16150008         17049109         (216)562-0850         lhawkins@cgt-iplaw.com         e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         BRYAN M. GALLO	ısing a		
Property Type Application Num Application Num CORRESPONDENC Phone: Email: Correspondence of fax number, if pro-	nber: nber: CE DATA will be sent to the ovided; if that is t	16150008         17049109         (216)562-0850         lhawkins@cgt-iplaw.com         e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	ısing a		
Property Type Application Num Application Num CORRESPONDENC Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence of fax number, if pro</i> Correspondent N Address Line 1:	nber: nber: CE DATA will be sent to the ovided; if that is t Name:	16150008         17049109         (216)562-0850         lhawkins@cgt-iplaw.com         e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ususuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         BRYAN M. GALLO         6509 Brecksville Road	using a		
Property Type Application Num Application Num CORRESPONDENC Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence of fax number, if pro</i> Correspondent N Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	nber: nber: CE DATA will be sent to the ovided; if that is t Name: OCKET	1615000817049109(216)562-0850lhawkins@cgt-iplaw.come-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent uunsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.BRYAN M. GALLO6509 Brecksville RoadIndependence , OHIO 44131-4854	ising a		

Signature:	Lisa Hawkins	
Date:	12/03/2024	
TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1 source= FSC Technologies LLC-DE-Formation.pdf		



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "FSC TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FSC TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO "FSC TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2024, AT 12:01 O`CLOCK P.M.



6499209 8100V SR# 20243245438

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204034547 Date: 07-29-24

PATENT REEL: 069631 FRAME: 0553 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:01 PM 07/26/2024 FILED 12:01 PM 07/26/2024 SR 20243245438 - File Number 6499209

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
- 3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is <u>September 11, 2017</u>
- 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>FSC Technologies LLC</u>
- 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is FSC Technologies Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the date set forth below.

By:

Name: Vernon Cameron

Date: July 25, 2024

PATENT REEL: 069631 FRAME: 0554



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "FSC TECHNOLOGIES INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2024, AT 12:01 O`CLOCK P.M.



6499209 8100V SR# 20243245438

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

wtary of State

Authentication: 204034547 Date: 07-29-24

PATENT REEL: 069631 FRAME: 0555 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:01 PM 07/26/2024 FILED 12:01 PM 07/26/2024 SR 20243245438 - File Number 6499209

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION A STOCK CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Incorporator, desiring to form a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is "FSC Technologies Inc.".

2. The Registered Office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the city of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Zip Code 19801. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this corporation may be served is The Corporation Trust Company.

3. The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the DGCL.

4. The total amount of stock this corporation is authorized to issue is Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of common stock with a par value of \$0.00001 per share.

5. To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, the corporation is authorized to indemnify, and advance expenses to, the corporation's directors, officers and agents, and any other persons to which the DGCL permits the corporation to provide indemnification, whether through provisions of its by-laws, agreements with any such party, vote of its stockholders, action by its board of directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification and advancement otherwise permitted by Section 145 of the DGCL. No amendment, repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article may adversely affect any right or protection of any director, officer or other agent of the corporation existing at the time of such amendment, repeal or modification.

6. The name and mailing address of the undersigned Incorporator are as follows:

Vernon Cameron 4779 Terrasonesta Drive Davenport, FL 33837

Vernon Cameron, Incorporator

Certificate of Incorporation PATENT REEL: 069631 FRAME: 0556

**RECORDED: 12/13/2024**